

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16504/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in MCA
No.789/2009 in WP No.470/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA TR.CHIEF SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT USERS ASSN.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for impleadment and
addl.facts and documents on record)

Respondent(s)
permission to bring

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr.Pawan K.bansal, Adv.
 For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Mr.P.K.Jha, Adv.
 Ms.Namrata Sood, Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Nair, Adv.
 Mr.Anuj Sarma, Adv.
 For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

 Dr.Rajeev B.Masodkar, Adv.
 For Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Goa again
requests for an adjournment.

The impugned order/judgment of the High Court was
passed in great anguish because of the conduct of the State of
Goa in praying for repeated adjournments. This Court has also
adjourned the matter on a number of occasions on the request of
the State. Till date no concrete proposal has been placed on
record by the State of Goa. In the larger interest of justice,
: 2 :

we are again granting time to the State of Goa. Let the matter
be dealt with at the highest level with certain amount of
urgency. We expect the State of Goa to take up the matter at
the highest level in the Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport
and Highways, National Highway Authority of India on a
priority basis.

We direct the State of Goa to place on record a
concrete proposal within three weeks from today with an advance
copy to learned counsel for the other side.

Since we are adjourning the matter, we deem it
appropriate to issue notice to respondents no.4, respondent

no.6, respondent no.7 and respondent no.8.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

We direct the Secretary, Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and Highways and the Chairman, National Highways Authority of India to personally look into the matter and file their counter affidavits/replies within three weeks from today.

List this matter for further directions on 26.09.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar