

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16504/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/05/2011 in MCA  
No.789/2009 in WP No.470/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA TR.CHIEF SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT USERS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to bring additional  
facts and documents on record, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 12/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Intervenor

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Dr. (Ms.) urekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For UOI

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra saini, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Av.

For RR No. 5  
SLP(C) No. 16504 of 2011

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

2

[Port Trust]

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For RR No.6/NHAI

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bibhakar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

....2/-

For RR No. 7

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Goa SPCB

Mr. Bhavanishankar Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.

1- Association and the Board of Trustees of  
Mormugao Port Trust are permitted to file  
affidavit within a period of two weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER