

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16504/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WP No.470/2006,MCA No.789/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA TR.CHIEF SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT USERS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and impleadment and modification of Court's Order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
For Intervenor	Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
For Respondent(s) For RR No. 1	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv. For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.
For UOI	Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For RR No. 5 [Port Trust]	Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
For RR No.6/NHAI	Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

2

Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For RR No. 7	Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
--------------	---

For Goa SPCB	Mr. Bhavanishankar Gadnis, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
--------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter dated 27.4.2012, written by Dr. J.N.

Singh, Member (Finance)/Joint Secretary and addressed to Mr. Sanjay Srivastav, Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, has been produced before us and is taken on record. As per this letter, a meeting has been fixed for 8th of May, 2012 to discuss various aspects of the matter, which are projected in this petition.

In the light of this letter, it is proper to adjourn the hearing.

Just to note as to what has transpired in the said meeting on 8.5.2012, let this matter be listed on 10.5.2012. The minutes of the said meeting would be filed before us on that day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master