

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16504/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WP
No.470/2006,MCA No.789/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA TR.CHIEF SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORMUGAO PORT USERS ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, impleadment and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Intervenor Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondents
RR No. 1 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For UOI Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shailinder, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For RR No. 5 Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
(Port Trust) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For RR No. 6 Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
(NHAI) Mr. Bibhakar Misra, Adv.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For RR 7 Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

For Goa SPCB Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of the order passed on 02.05.2012, we have been informed that meetings were held on 08.05.2012 and 09.05.2012. Certain modalities have already been worked out, which are likely to be implemented shortly.

However, we only want to clarify that the Government of Goa may be required to hand over the land to NHAI as was mentioned by it in its Affidavit on earlier date of hearing.

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter in the last week of July, 2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master